
   30346 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30346 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR COMPLETE 
DEMOLITION SERVICES, LLC OF CARROLLTON, GA, 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. Y-15-008-202, AVONDALE 
YOUTH AND FAMILY DEVELOPMENT CENTER BUILDING 
ABATEMENT AND DEMOLITION, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF FIFTY-TWO AND 45/100 DOLLARS ($52.45), 
TO RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT 
OF NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN AND 
55/100 DOLLARS ($9,947.55), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($103,300.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Complete Demolition 

Services, LLC of Carrollton, GA, relative to Contract No. Y-15-008-202, Avondale Youth and 

Family Development Center Building Abatement and Demolition, for an increased amount of 

$52.45, to release the remaining contingency amount of $9,947.55, for a revised contract amount 

of $103,300.00. 

ADOPTED: May 12, 2020 

/mem 


